© Copyright Compliance Engineering Pty Ltd
• Military rated filters with operating temperature < – 55 °C.
• Meets GJB151A/152A standards.
TECHNICAL DATA
Rated Voltage 250 VAC 80VDC
Operating Frequency 0~400Hz DC
Test Voltage (1min)
1500 VDC (line/line)
1500 VAC (line/ground)
400 VDC (line/line)
700 VDC (line/ground)
Temperature Range -55°C ~ +85°C
Model
Terminal Rated
Current
(A)
Ground
Capacitance
(nF)
Leakage
Current ≤ (mA)
Discharge
Resistance
(MΩ)
Circuit
Diagram fig.
Dimension fig.
Input Output
DL-2D1J Spade Terminal 2 6.8 1.0 1.5 1 A2
DL-6D1J Spade Terminal 6 3.3 0.5  1 A2
DL-15D1J Threaded Stud 15 5.0 0.8 0.68 1 D2
DL-30D1J Threaded Stud 30 5.0 0.8 1.0 1 D1
DL-40D3J Threaded Stud 40 5.0 0.8 0.68 1 E2
DL-60D3J Threaded Stud 60 5.0 0.8 0.68 1 E2
DL-3T11J Spade Terminal 3 5.0 0.8 1.5 2 A4
DL-6T1J Spade Terminal 6 3.3 0.5 1.0 3 A4
DL-10T1J Spade Terminal 10 3.3 0.5 1.5 4 A3
DL-10TH1J Threaded Stud 10 5.0 0.8 0.68 5 F3
DL-20TH1J Threaded Stud 20 5.0 0.8 0.68 5 G3
DL-30TH1J Threaded Stud 30 3.3 0.5 1.0 6 G3
DL-40TH1J Threaded Stud 40 5.0 0.8 0.68 5 G5
DL-80T1J Threaded Stud 80 5.0 0.8 1.0 4 G6
DL-3F3J Spade Terminal 3 22 -  1 B2
DL-6F1J Spade Terminal 6 22 -  1 A4
DL-30F1J Spade Terminal 30 22 -  1 D2
DL-50F3J Threaded Stud 50 22 -  1 E2
DL-80F3J Threaded Stud 80 22 -  1 E5
DL-100F3J Threaded Stud 100 22 -  1 E5
Unit 1, 70 Rushdale Street
Knoxfield VIC 3180 Australia
Telephone:   + 61 3 9763 3079
Facsimile:     + 61 3 9763 9706
Email: info@compeng.com.au
Web: www.compeng.com.au
ABN: 56 101 639 588
J Series
© Copyright Compliance Engineering Pty Ltd
TYPICAL CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
INSERTION LOSS
(50Ω, IEC/CISPR No 17, Measured in 50Ω system, as IEC/CISPR No. 17)
J Series
© Copyright Compliance Engineering Pty Ltd
J Series
© Copyright Compliance Engineering Pty Ltd
DIMENSIONS (mm)
J Series
© Copyright Compliance Engineering Pty Ltd
DIMENSIONS (mm) cont.
J Series
© Copyright Compliance Engineering Pty Ltd
DIMENSIONS (mm) cont.
J Series
© Copyright Compliance Engineering Pty Ltd
DIMENSIONS (mm) cont.
J Series